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Development Services Department

Applicant: Justin Marx Zoning: CG

Location: 19015 N 41 Hwy. Lutz, Fl 33549; Folio: 13859.0000

Request Summary:
The applicant is requesting three variances to eliminate the buffering and screening requirements for perimeter 

buffers adjacent to road right-of-way.
Requested Variances:
LDC 
Section:

LDC Requirement: Variance: Result:

6.06.04

On any parcel of land providing an off-
street vehicular use area, where such 
area is not entirely screened from an 
abutting right-of-way by an intervening 
building or other structure, a 
landscaped buffer a minimum of eight 
feet in width shall be provided 
between the off-street vehicular use 
area and the right-of-way, unless the 
buffer or screening requirements of 
6.06.06 and 6.06.06 C are more 
stringent, in which case the more 
stringent requirements shall apply. 
(Figure 6.9)

Eliminate the required 8-foot buffer
along the northern property line. Allow for an 

unrestricted area 
between the off-street 
vehicular use area and 
the right-of-way along 
the northern, western, 
and southern property 
lines to meet parking 

needs.

Eliminate the required 8-foot buffer
along the western property line.

Eliminate the required 8-foot buffer
along the southern property line.

Findings:

RZ 24-0356: rezoning to CG (R) approved April 15, 2024.
Restriction: The eastern 50 feet of folio 13860.0000 (Lot 7, Block 15 of Plat Book 1, Page 128 
– East North Tampa Plat) shall be restricted to only parking and utility uses.

VAR 24-0605: Variance to eliminate the buffering and screening requirements along the eastern 
property line approved June 11, 2024.

Zoning Administrator Sign Off: 

Colleen Marshall
Tue Aug  6 2024 16:42:15

DISCLAIMER:
The variance(s) listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional 
variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does not 
obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to:  
subdivision or site development approvals and building permit approvals.



APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 24-1048
LUHO HEARING DATE: August 26, 2024 Case Reviewer: Carolanne Peddle

Page 2 of 2

SURVEY/SITE PLAN



1 of 3 02/2022

_________________________________________________________________________ __________________________________

the second page of this form must be 

______________________________ ________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________ _______________________________ 

___________________________ 

____________________________ 

Yes 
If “Yes” is checked on the above please ensure you include all items marked with * on the last page. 

Yes 
If “Yes” is checked on the above please ensure you include all items marked with + on the last page. 

VAR 24-1048

08/26/2024

VAR 24-1048

Carolanne Peddle 07/25/2024
Justin Marx

7/16/2024

Received July 17, 2024 
Development Services

24-1048



02/2022

pursuant 
to Chapter 119 FS? Yes 

________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________ ___________________ 

VAR 24-1048

Received July 17, 2024 
Development Services

24-1048



3 of 3 02/2022

Included 

1 + 

+ 

3 

*

Sunbiz Form* 

+ 

+ 

+ 

Site Plan +

11 

13 

Other Documents 

+

Received July 17, 2024 
Development Services

24-1048



    

24-0356, VAR 25-0605

We are a local Lutz Family that wants to start a country store and cafe to support the 
community and bring back the small business that make this town special. The area has 
its fair share of Big box stores, gas stations, industrial shops and strip malls. 

We are trying to make a larger safer sidewalk area for customers and a safer 24 foot drive 
aisle for cars to enter and exit our parking area. We would need an to move our parking 
and fence to the property line to attain these safer measures

            

         
            
  

 6.06.04 C – Off-Street vehicular Use Area 

                   
  

This Variance will help the safety of our customers, handicapped access, better the look of
                
  

                  
       

the area, and remove an dilapidated existing fence that is over the property line into this
right of way. 

The request is to remove the 8 foot buffer requirement along the right of way on the South
and North as well as the border on the West.
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The residential property we border is a vacant Right of Way. The commercial property to the 
South of us borders this same land and is actually built in the Right of way itself. With the 
Variance we will be able to enlarge our sidewalk area around the building to make it safer for 
our customers and handicapped access, as well as make our drive aisle a safer width.

               
                

remove a fence that was constructed within the right of way.

                   
property and neighboring property as well as effect the right of way at all. We would in fact be 
removing a dilapidated existing fence and replacing it with a brand new aesthetically pleasing 
one properly placed within our lot.

Nothing we have done is a result of needing this variance - We just need to be able to use 
the small property we purchased to allow our customers to park and make a safer sidewalk 
area.

Without the Variance our business will not be providing a more safe area for our customers 
to walk around the building as well as driving in and out of the property with the larger drive 
aisle. It will clean up and area that has been run down for many years and bring the Lutz 
community together. 

The parking area will be ascetically appealing with trees and landscaping.  
Our business is the model for the vision of the LDC and Comprehensive plan - A local, 
family run business that is keeping the current historic building and repurposing it for a 
local business to benefit the community in both function and appearance. 

Removal of the 8 foot buffer along the right of way will not interfere at all in fact it will better the

The property to our south is built within this same right of way. We are not looking to build
within the right of way, just variance to the 8 foot buffer from the property line. We will also
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lutzcountrystore@gmail.com

Justin Marx 305-607-0235
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Lauren Marx and Justin Marx

19013/19015 N US HWY 41 LUTZ, FL 33549

12-27-18  013859-0000
013860.0000

CG-R/CG R-6 .45 acre

Lutz LJAM LLC 305-607-0235

19015 Crooked LN LUTZ, FL 33548

lutzcountrystore@gmail.com

Justin Marx 305-607-0235

19115 Crooked LN Lutz FL 33548

lutzcountrystore@gmail.com

Justin Marx
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